



New South Wales

# Liquor Amendment (Licence Fees) Regulation 2024

under the  
Liquor Act 2007

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following regulation under the *Liquor Act 2007*.

DAVID HARRIS, MP  
Minister for Gaming and Racing

## **Explanatory note**

The object of this regulation is to increase certain fees payable for licences under the *Liquor Act 2007*. This regulation is made under the *Liquor Act 2007*, including sections 58A and 159, the general regulation-making power.

## **Liquor Amendment (Licence Fees) Regulation 2024**

under the

Liquor Act 2007

### **1 Name of regulation**

This regulation is the *Liquor Amendment (Licence Fees) Regulation 2024*.

### **2 Commencement**

This regulation commences on 15 March 2024.

## **Schedule 1 Amendment of Liquor Regulation 2018**

- [1] Clause 10 Base fee element**  
Omit “5.43 fee units” from clause 10(1)(a). Insert instead “8.86 fee units”.
- [2] Clause 10(1)(b)**  
Omit “2.72 fee units”. Insert instead “4.44 fee units”.
- [3] Clause 10(1)(c)**  
Omit “5.43 fee units”. Insert instead “8.86 fee units”.
- [4] Clause 10(1)(d)**  
Omit “2.18 fee units”. Insert instead “2.83 fee units”.
- [5] Clause 10(1)(e)**  
Omit “4.35 fee units”. Insert instead “6.47 fee units”.
- [6] Clause 10(1)(f)(i)**  
Omit “5.43 fee units”. Insert instead “6.51 fee units”.
- [7] Clause 10(1)(f)(ii)**  
Omit “10.84 fee units”. Insert instead “13.01 fee units”.
- [8] Clause 10(1)(f)(iii)**  
Omit “21.66 fee units”. Insert instead “25.98 fee units”.
- [9] Clause 10(1)(g)**  
Omit “2.18 fee units”. Insert instead “3.14 fee units”.
- [10] Clause 10(1)(h)**  
Omit “1.1 fee units”. Insert instead “1.43 fee units”.
- [11] Clause 11 Compliance history risk loading element**  
Omit “40 fee units” from clause 11(1A). Insert instead “47.98 fee units”.
- [12] Clause 132 Fees for former community liquor licences**  
Omit “1 fee unit” from clause 132(4). Insert instead “1.64 fee units”.